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Clubs 
 

Community Service Club 
 
Doreen.Consulmagno@sayrevillek12.net  
Kimberly.Davey@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The Community Service is a club for all 
Middle Schoolers. We have in school and 
after school meetings. We create cards 
for groups as well as do collections for 
items throughout the year. Our biggest 
activity is the CASA Giving Tree for 
children in foster care. 

SMS Student Council 
 
Nicole.Lynch@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Student Council represents the students 
of Sayreville Middle School. We are 
currently members of the NJASC. Student 
Council holds elections in the beginning 
of June for the following school year. At 
this time, only 7th and 8th graders are 
part of the Student Council. Executive 
Boards members consist of a President, 
Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, and 
Board of Education Representative. 

National Junior Honor Society  
 
Michele.Gentile@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Student Council represents the students 
of Sayreville Middle School. We are 
currently members of the NJASC. Student 
Council holds elections in the beginning 
of June for the following school year. At 
this time, only 7th and 8th graders are 
part of the Student Council. Executive 
Boards members consist of a President, 
Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, and 
Board of Education Representative. 
 

The Newspaper Club  
 
Jennifer.McGough@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The Sayreville Middle School Newspaper 
Club is open to all sixth, seventh, and 
eighth grade students who would like an 
opportunity to utilize their writing skills 
and creativity to create our school 
newspaper, The Blue & Grey Gazette 
which is published on line twice a year. 
Our newspaper includes articles about 
school events, current events, sports, 
book reviews, movie reviews, interviews 
with staff and students, jokes, puzzles, 
and cartoons to name a few. Meetings 
are after school for 45 minutes in room 
B16 throughout the year, and students 
are responsible for researching, writing, 
and editing articles. 

6th Grade Chorus 
 
Dorothy.Ruiz@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Chorus is a singing group that meets 
during lunch recess and performs two 
concerts a year. This is a graded class. 

 7th & 8th Grade Chorus 
 
Patsy.Palma@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Performing group, two concerts during 
the year (winter & spring concerts) 

mailto:Doreen.Consulmagno@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Kimberly.Davey@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Nicole.Lynch@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Michele.Gentile@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Jennifer.McGough@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Dorothy.Ruiz@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Patsy.Palma@sayrevillek12.net


 

Acting Club 
 
Angelo.Palma@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Students will practice acting through 
drama games, improvisation, acting 
scenes, and monologues. 

Yearbook Club 
 
Katie.Hoff@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Club will mainly meet during lunch and 
be responsible for taking photos for the 
school yearbook. 

Criminal Justice Club 
 
Katie.Hoff@sayrevillek12.net  
Detective Matt Zebrowski 
 
Club will meet multiple times a month 
and we will discuss criminal justice law. 
Students can participate in special events 
with the high school criminal justice 
club. 

Career Club 
 
Katie.Hoff@sayrevillek12.net  
Barbara.Young@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Club will meet with all grade levels and 
offers the possibility of field trips as well 
as meetings once a month after school. 

Floor Hockey Club 
 
Anatol.Kous@sayrevillek12.net  
Anthony.Gizzi@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The Floor Hockey Club is sponsored by 
the Sayreville Recreation Department. It 
will take place on Monday's, Tuesdays, 
and Thursday's from mid march through 
April 12th (championship day, which 
parents have traditionally been allowed 
to attend). Registration is done through 
the Sayreville Recreation Department 
and includes a bandana and shirt for each 
student enrolled. The club is open to all 
6th, 7th, and 8th grade students in good 
academic and social standing. Girls have 
traditionally been among our best 
players and are encouraged to join. No 
experience is necessary to become a 
member of the floor hockey club. 
      
 
 
 
 

Future Business Leaders of America 
 
Christina.Annett@sayrevillek12.net  
 
FBLA Middle School helps students 
prepare for careers in business through 
academic competitions, leadership 
development, and educational programs. 
This program is designed to help prepare 
students for our high school chapter. 
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Class Council  
 
Erin.OConnor@sayrevillek12.net  
Robert.Arvanites@sayrevillek12.net  
Arianna.Biland@sayrevillek12.net  
Katie.Hoff@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Class Council is open for 6th, 7th and 8th 
grade students. Each grade has an 
executive board of a President, Vice 
President and Secretary. These students 
are elected during their 6th grade year 
and hold the position throughout their 
middle school years. The students of 
class council help the school with class 
games, fundraisers, community service, 
dances, promotion, etc.  
 

Sayreville Leo Club 
 
Dawn.Kosobucki@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Community Service, Leadership 
Development and Networking 
 

Drawing Club 
 
Helen.Tavakolzadeh@sayrevillek12.net  
 
In the Drawing Club Students will learn 
how to use the symmetrical lines to draw 
and create fun images. 

SMS Lacrosse Club 
 
Jason.Brown@sayrevillek12.net  
 
This is a student-led club that will meet 
to learn about and practice the basics of 
lacrosse. 

 Cosmetology Club 
 
Antonia.Errico@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The club/activity's mission statement 
would be bringing awareness to health, 
beauty, and wellness. The club/activity is 
a place where anyone can be their best 
selves and explore their creative 
side/interests in regards to cosmetology. 
This club/activity will be able to help 
students move further with learning 
these specialized skills. It would get 
them involved and engaged to possibly 
apply for vocational school. 
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Sports 
 

Girls Soccer 
 
Caileigh.Fazzini@sayrevillek12.net  
 
We have two teams, two different levels 
to provide learning opportunities for all 
athletes. We play around 15 games a 
season from Sept 1 to Oct 31st. We play 
Monday through Friday either practice or 
games! 

Spring Track and Field 
 
Anthony.Martucci@sayrevillek12.net  
Amy.Gioia@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Track and field at the middle school level 
will teach children the proper way to 
sprint, run long distance, throw shot put 
and discus, hurdle, and jump. We 
encourage all students in every grade 
level to participate no matter what 
experience they have in athletics. Track 
and field practices everyday after school 
during the season until 4pm. There are 
8-10 track meets during the season and a 
championship match at the end, which is 
held at our home track at the high 
school. The season starts in late March 
and any questions, please contact Coach 
Martucci, Coach Gioia, Coach Anderson, 
or Coach Beloncik. 

Boys and Girls Cross Country  
 
Cheryl.Anderson@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Cross country is a fall sport at SMS open 
to all students in grades 6,7,8. In cross 
country you will work primarily on 
distance running with each meet being a 
timed 1.5 mile run. 

Middle School Wrestling 
 
Mark.Poore@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Wrestling is a Co-Ed sport where we 
emphasize hard work and teaching 
fundamentals. Whether you are new to 
wrestling or a seasoned veteran we will 
work with anyone. We always start with 
basic fundamentals and gradually work 
into more advanced techniques. We will 
have duel meets versus other schools 
twice weekly. Followed by an end of the 
year tournament to determine who the 
best wrestler in each weight class. 

Middle School Boys' Basketball 
 
Michael.Provenza@sayrevillek12.net  
Ryan.Donegan@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The Middle School Boys' Basketball 

Softball  
 
LynnMarie.Lawson@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Have you tried softball in town and are 
looking to play at the middle school 
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Program has two teams, the Blue and the 
Gray. Tryouts for these teams begin in 
November and the season runs all the 
way through February. Both teams play 
an average of 12 games a year and go 
against teams that reside in Middlesex 
County. 

level? Our softball program at the middle 
school hosts two teams that will support 
and strengthen the specific abilities of 
each student athlete. On our team, the 
players will engage in skill specific drills 
to prepare us for game time! The players 
also have so much fun supporting one 
another on and off the field. Go 
Bombers! 

Field Hockey 
 
LynnMarie.Lawson@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Looking to try something new? Field 
hockey is a FAST paced game played on 
grass/turf. Players will have so much fun 
learning how to work with others to help 
your team meet with success. Our field 
hockey program at the middle school 
hosts two teams that will support and 
strengthen the specific abilities of each 
student athlete. Joining field hockey will 
do more than teach you a new sport. It 
will create memories with the team that 
will last forever! 

Girls Middle School Basketball 
 
Jordan.Vazquez@sayrevillek12.net  
Bridget.Giovenco@sayrevillek12.net  
 
The middle school girls basketball team 
is a place where girls can learn and 
develop their basketball skills. We have a 
lot of fun while also facilitating skill 
development and personal growth. Each 
girl will grow as an individual through 
fun competition, and the dynamic 
atmosphere fosters a strong sense of 
togetherness throughout the team. 

Unified Club, Soccer, Basketball, Track 
 
Melissa.Ciampa@sayrevillek12.net  
 
Unified is a club or sport for students 
with and without intellectual disabilities 
that come together to practice, play 
games, make crafts, provide community 
service, attend school events, and most 
of all, to have fun! 

Cheerleading 
 
Nicole.Lynch@sayrevillek12.net   
 
All 6th-8th graders can tryout in 
November. The SMS Cheerleading team 
cheers at boys and girls home basketball 
games throughout the winter season.  
The SMS Cheer team competes at 
NJCDCA competitions with a Game Day 
team and All Music team.  Practice takes 
place after school at SMS or at a local 
gym.  

 

mailto:LynnMarie.Lawson@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Jordan.Vazquez@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Bridget.Giovenco@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Melissa.Ciampa@sayrevillek12.net
mailto:Nicole.Lynch@sayrevillek12.net

